## Robertson's Retrievers & Doodles Puppy Deposit Contract



This agreement, dated as of	, 20	, is between <i>Robertson's Retrievers &amp; Doodles</i> (Breeder),
and		(Buyer).
The Buyer agrees to place a \$	deposi	sit to secure a "Pick-Order" privilege toward picking a puppy.

- 1. **Non-Refundable Deposit**. The Buyer acknowledges their deposit is non-refundable in all circumstances, including (but not limited to) if the Buyer decides they do not want or are no longer able to purchase a puppy. Upon receipt of the deposit, the Breeder updates the "Pick Order" so the Buyer knows which position they can pick a puppy when the *Puppy Selection* process begins. The deposit shall be paid in U.S. Dollars via *PayPal*.
- 2. Buyer Acknowledgements. The Buyer acknowledges and agrees to the following:
  - a. The Breeder cannot control litter sizes, and the wait time for puppies may be longer than expected.
  - b. The Breeder cannot guarantee any specific qualities of a puppy when they become an adult.
  - c. A deposit provides a Buyer with a "Pick Order" but does not guarantee the Buyer's preferences will be available when it is the Buyer's turn to pick.
  - d. "Pick Order" is given on a first-come, first-serve basis and is not negotiable.
- 3. **Buyer's Right to a Refund**. In the event that a Buyer's puppy gender preference (based on their Puppy Application) is not available for their "Pick Order" placement from the selected litter, the Buyer may receive a full deposit refund or choose the other gender.
- 4. Final Purchase Price. Breeder and Buyer agree to the following:
  - a. The deposit shall be applied to the final purchase price of a puppy.
  - b. The remaining balance will become due before the puppy's ownership is transferred from the Breeder to the Buyer. The total purchase price does not include any delivery.

Thank you for your deposit, and we look forward to working with you to pick your next puppy from our family.

## Robertson's Retrievers and Doodles

